### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Inventor Hafsh M. Ghazaly previously recorded on Reel 026569 Frame 0755. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the inventor is Hafsah M. Ghazaly.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Thompson	09/06/2007
Dave Narasimhan	09/18/2007
Jeffrey C. Moreland	09/12/2007
Hafsah M. Ghazaly	09/18/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive
City:	Red Bank
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07701

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13135021

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-935-7100
Email: Izaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond R. Moser, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0116-00CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond R. Moser, Jr.

501595947 REEL: 026597 FRAME: 0845

OP \$40,00 13135021

Total Attachments: 12
source=A0116-00CON\_Corrected\_NOR#page1.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Corrected\_NOR#page2.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Corrected\_NOR#page3.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Corrected\_NOR#page4.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page6.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Orig\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif
source=A0116-00CON\_Orig\_Cover\_Sheet#page2.tif

7/12/2011 1:59:24 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

D: RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR. COMPANY: 1030 BROAD STREET



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 12, 2011

PTAS

RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR. 1030 BROAD STREET SUITE 203 SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/11/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026569/0755

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: AC116-00CON

ASSIGNOR:

THOMPSON, ERIC

DOC DATE: 09/06/2007

ASSIGNOR:

NARASIMHAN, DAVE

DOC DATE: 09/18/2007

ASSIGNOR:

MORELAND, JEFFREY C.

DOC DATE: 09/12/2007

ASSIGNOR:

GHAZALY, HAFSH M.

DOC DATE: 09/18/2007

HAFSAH

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.sov

USPTO

7/12/2011 1:59:24 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

D:RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR. COMPANY:1030 BROAD STREET

026569/0755 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC 200 SCHULZ DRIVE RED BANK, NEW JERSEY 07701

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13135021

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Total Attachments: 6

7/12/2011 1:59:24 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

D:RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR. COMPANY:1030 BROAD STREET

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		07/11/2011 501590145	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA		
[ <del></del>			
		Name	Execution Date
Eric Thompson			09/06/2007
Dave Narasimhan			09/18/2007
Jeffrey C. Moreland	<b>d</b>		09/12/2007
Hafsh M. Ghazaly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		09/18/2007
Name: ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC			
Street Address:		200 Schulz Drive	
City:		Red Bank	
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07701		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре	Numbe	er
Application Number	r:	13135021	
CORRESPONDENC	DE DATA		
Fax Number:	(732)93	5-7122 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfi	iul.
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	732-935 lzaveta@ ie: Raymon	-7100 Dmtiplaw.com d R. Moser, Jr.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	732-935 Izaveta@ ie: Raymon 1030 Bro Suite 20	-7100 @mtiplaw.com d R. Moser, Jr. pad Street	
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	732-935 Izaveta@ le: Raymon 1030 Bro Suite 20 Shrewsb	-7100 Dmtiplaw.com d R. Moser, Jr. oad Street 3	

USPTO

7/12/2011 1:59:24 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

D:RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR. COMPANY:1030 BROAD STREET

source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page1.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page2.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page3.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page4.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page5.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page6.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Eric Thompson, residing at 9 Essex Drive, Clemson, SC 29631, and Dave Narasimhan, residing at 6 Summit Trail, Flemington, NJ 08822, and Jeffrey C. Moreland, residing at 1014 Moorhead Place, Pendleton, SC 29670, and Hafsah binti Mohd. Ghazaly, residing at 21, Villa Damansara, Jalan Camar 4/22, Section 4 Kota Damansara, Petaling Jaya, 47810 Selangor, Malaysia, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 4, 2007, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 11/849,566, and is entitled LIGHTWEIGHT ROBUST THIN FLEXIBLE POLYMER COATED GLOVE;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Healthcare Products LLC, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, NJ 07701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Docket No: ANS0116-00 Serial Number: 11/849,566 Filing Date: September 4, 2007

Page 2 of 6

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT

REEL: 026597 FRAME: 0852

Docket No: ANS0116-00 Serial Number: 11/849,566 Filing Date: September 4, 2007 Page 3 of 6

in testimony whereo	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th day of
	Eric & hompson
	Eric Thompson
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLI NA	_)
COUNTY OF PCLENS	) _) ·
On this 6th day of SEPT	EMBER, 2007 before me personally appeared Eric
	me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly a	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL] Amulika	utz
Notary Public Ny Con	malesian Expires Aug. 24, 2017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /8 day of September, 2007.

Dave Narasimhan

STATE OF Lew Greey

On this /8th day of September, 2007 before me personally appeared Dave Narasimhan, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

A THE THE PERSON WAS A PROPERTY OF THE

**ISEAL** 

Docket No: ANS0116-00 Serial Number: 11/849,566 Filing Date: September 4, 2007

**Notary Public** 

SUZANNE KAHALY
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

Docket No: ANS0116-00 Serial Number: 11/849,566 Filing Date: September 4, 2007 Page 5 of 6

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of September, 2007.

Jeffrey C. Moreland

STATE OF South Carolina

COUNTY OF Comme

On this 13th day of September, 2007 before me personally appeared Jeffrey C. Moreland, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ny Commission Expires January 30, 2011

[SEAL]

Docket No: ANS0116-00 Serial Number: 11/849,566 Filing Date: September 4, 2007 Page 6 of 6

Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of Sep Tem 18 , 2007.

Hatsan M. Ghazaly

18/9/07.

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Thompson	09/06/2007
Dave Narasimhan	09/18/2007
Jeffrey C. Moreland	09/12/2007
Hafsh M. Ghazaly	09/18/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive
City:	Red Bank
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
	07701

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13135021

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-935-7100 732-935-7100

Email: Izaveta@mtiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond R. Moser, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0116-00CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond R. Moser, Jr.
Signature:	/Raymond R. Moser, Jr./
Date:	07/11/2011

Total Attachments: 6

source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page1.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page2.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page3.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page4.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page5.tif source=A0116-00CON\_Assignment#page6.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1619308 Receipt Date: 07/11/2011

Fee Amount: \$40